PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward J. Negola	08/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquadye Fibers, Inc.	
Street Address:	1247 Carlene Avenue	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6869679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-424-0770

Email: rosemarie.mannino@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr. Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif 6868678

XX 840.00

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0437 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward J. Negola, of 1247 Carlene Avenue, Fort Myers FL

33901 (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the inventor and owner, of the entire right.

title and interest in and to the following United States Patent (hereinafter called

Patent Rights):

6,869,679, granted March 22, 2005

WHEREAS, Aquadye Fibers, Inc., a corporation of Georgia having a place

of business at 1247 Carlene Avenue, Fort Myers FL 33901, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby selfs and assigns to the Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in

and to the said Patent Rights and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with

any rights of Priority associated with said Patent Rights and together with the right to

sue and collect for all past infringements of said Patent Rights.

The said Assignor represents that he is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in the Patent Rights, that it has the full right to convey the entire interest

herein assigned, and that it has not made, and will not make, any agreement in

conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0438

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the said Assignor on the date set forth below.

SIGNED at Fort Myers, Florida, This 3 day of August, 2005

Edward J. Negola